AGENDA ITEM

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
AGENDA

[ ] workshop Regular [] Special

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

D Report Only l:l Recognition

Presenter(s):

Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation.

IZI Action ltems
Presenters(s): John Cox, Deputy Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction
Sandra Koenig, Perfecto Mancha Elementary

Briefly describe the action required.

Consider and take appropriate action on the approval of the Donors Choose $995.27
donation of "Book Assortment #1" to Mr. Jose Salazar's classroom at Perfecto Mancha
Elementary.

Fundina source: ldentifv the source of funds if anv are required.

Clarification: Explain any question or issues that might be raised regarding this item.




Mancha Elementary

NWNSTANGS

To: Mr. Samuel Mijares, Superintendent of Schools

CCs Mr. John Cox, Deputy Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction
From: Sandra Koenig, Principal

Date: March 31, 2023

RE: Donation

Mr. Salazar’s classroom project "Book Assortment #1” on Donors Choose was
recently funded. His total project cost was $995.27 for a curated selection of books
to be distributed to the monthly golden coin recipients on our campus. Below is a
list of the materials requested by Mr. Salazar and the total project cost. I am
submitting a request for your review and possible placement as an item on the next

board agenda.

Approval Date  MAR 3 17073

l
Mr. John Cox, Deputyglperintendent for Curriculum & Instruction



Book Assortment i1

MATERIALS COST QUANTITY TOTAL
Dog Man (7 Books) * AKJ EDUCATION $71.69 1 $71.69
Harry Potter and The Sorcerer's Stone * AKJ $6.83 10 $68.30
EDUCATION

Narwhal - AKJ EDUCATION $5.83 10 $58.30
Tales of a Fourth Grade Nothing - AKJ EDUCATION  $5.59 10 $55.90
Fantastic Mr. Fox * AKJ EDUCATION $5.59 10 $55.90
Babymouse #3: Beach Babe + AKJ EDUCATION $5.10 10 $51.00
Babymouse #13: Cupcake Tycoon * AKJ $5.10 10 $51.00
EDUCATION

Babymouse #4 + AKJ EDUCATION $5.10 10 $51.00
Judy Moody, M. D. - AKJ EDUCATION $4.37 10 $43.70
Judy Moody: Around the World in 8 1/2 Days - AKJ  $4.37 10 $43.70

EDUCATION



Judy Moody and the NOT Bummer Summer < AKJ
EDUCATION

Clark the Shark Tooth Trouble - AKJ EDUCATION

Flat Stanley and the Very Big Cookie + AKJ
EDUCATION

Puppy Mudge Takes a Bath + AKJ EDUCATION

Flat Stanley at Bat - AKJ EDUCATION

Big Nate Strikes Again * AKJ EDUCATION

Judy Moody Gets Famous! + AKJ EDUCATION

Pete the Cat and the Bedtime Blues * AKJ
EDUCATION

$4.37

$3.64

$3.64

$3.64

$3.64

$5.83

$4.37

$13.13

10

10

10

10

10

1

$43.70

$36.40

$36.40

$36.40

$36.40

$29.15

$21.85

$13.13



Materials cost

Vendor shipping charges

Sales tax

3rd party payment processing fee
Fulfillment labor & materials
Total project cost

Suggested donation to help
DonorsChoose reach more classrooms

Total project goal

Still needed
View calculation

$803.92

FREE

$0.00

$12.06

$30.00

$845.98

$149.29

$995.27

$0.00



