	AGENDA ITEM	
	Board of Trustees Agenda	
Workshop	🖌 Regular	Special
Report Only		Recognition
Report Only		
Presenter(s):		
Briefly describe the subje	ct of the report or recognition	on presentation.
Action Items	Deputy Superintendent for	Curriculum & Instruction
	Deputy Superintendent for benig, Perfecto Mancha El	
Briefly describe the actio	-	
	ate action on the approval of th	e Donors Choose \$995.27
	tent #1" to Mr. Jose Salazar's cl	
Funding source: Identify	the source of funds if any an	e required.
<u>Fundina source: Identifv</u>	<u>the source of funds if any ar</u>	e required.
Fundina source: Identifv	the source of funds if any ar	e required.
		e required. nt be raised regarding this item.



**Mancha Elementary** 

To:	Mr. Samuel Mijares, Superintendent of Schools
CC:	Mr. John Cox, Deputy Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction
From:	Sandra Koenig, Principal
Date:	March 31, 2023
RE:	Donation

Mr. Salazar's classroom project "Book Assortment #1" on Donors Choose was recently funded. His total project cost was \$995.27 for a curated selection of books to be distributed to the monthly golden coin recipients on our campus. Below is a list of the materials requested by Mr. Salazar and the total project cost. I am submitting a request for your review and possible placement as an item on the next board agenda.

MAR 3 1 2023 Approval Date

Mr. John Cox, Deputy Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction

## **Book Assortment #1**

MATERIALS	COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL
Dog Man (7 Books) • AKJ EDUCATION	\$71.69	1	\$71.69
Harry Potter and The Sorcerer's Stone • AKJ EDUCATION	\$6.83	10	\$68.30
Narwhal • AKJ EDUCATION	\$5.83	10	\$58.30
Tales of a Fourth Grade Nothing • AKJ EDUCATION	\$5.59	10	\$55.90
Fantastic Mr. Fox • AKJ EDUCATION	\$5.59	10	\$55.90
Babymouse #3: Beach Babe • AKJ EDUCATION	\$5.10	10	\$51.00
Babymouse #13: Cupcake Tycoon • AKJ EDUCATION	\$5.10	10	\$51.00
Babymouse #4 • AKJ EDUCATION	\$5.10	10	\$51.00
Judy Moody, M. D. • AKJ EDUCATION	\$4.37	10	\$43.70
Judy Moody: Around the World in 8 1/2 Days • AKJ EDUCATION	\$4.37	10	\$43.70

Judy Moody and the NOT Bummer Summer • AKJ EDUCATION	\$4.37	10	\$43.70
Clark the Shark Tooth Trouble • AKJ EDUCATION	\$3.64	10	\$36.40
Flat Stanley and the Very Big Cookie • AKJ EDUCATION	\$3.64	10	\$36.40
Puppy Mudge Takes a Bath • AKJ EDUCATION	\$3.64	10	\$36.40
Flat Stanley at Bat • AKJ EDUCATION	\$3.64	10	\$36.40
Big Nate Strikes Again • AKJ EDUCATION	\$5.83	5	\$29.15
Judy Moody Gets Famous! • AKJ EDUCATION	\$4.37	5	\$21.85
Pete the Cat and the Bedtime Blues • AKJ EDUCATION	\$13.13	1	\$13.13

Materials cost	\$803.92
Vendor shipping charges	FREE
Sales tax	\$0.00
3rd party payment processing fee	\$12.06
Fulfillment labor & materials	\$30.00
Total project cost	\$845.98
Suggested donation to help DonorsChoose reach more classrooms	\$149.29
Total project goal	\$995.27
Still needed View calculation	\$0.00